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4.智慧財產法院民事第一審事件終結情形及訴訟標的金額－按年別及訴訟種類分 
 
 

  單位：件；％ 

終結情形 State of closed cases 
判決 Judgment 和解 Conciliation 

 
年別及訴訟種類 

 
 
 
 

year and 
Litigation type 

合計 
 
 
 

Total 

撤回 
 
 
 

With- 
drawn 

計 
 

Subtotal 

勝訴 
 

Winning a 
suit 

敗訴 
 

Losing a 
suit 

勝敗 
互見 
Partly 

winning a 
suit and 
partly 

losing a 
suit 

件數 
 

Cases 

百分比 
 

Percenta- 
ge 

裁定 
駁回 

 
 

Ruling of 
dismiss 

移送 
管轄 

 
 

Trans- 
fer of 

Jurisd- 
iction 

調解 
成立 

 
 

Media- 
tion sus- 
tained 

其他 
 
 
 

Other 

民 國 9 0 年  2 0 0 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - 

民 國 9 1 年  2 0 0 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - 

民 國 9 2 年  2 0 0 3 - - - - - - - - - - - - 

民 國 9 3 年  2 0 0 4 - - - - - - - - - - - - 

民 國 9 4 年  2 0 0 5 - - - - - - - - - - - - 

民 國 9 5 年  2 0 0 6 - - - - - - - - - - - - 

民 國 9 6 年  2 0 0 7 - - - - - - - - - - - - 

民 國 9 7 年  2 0 0 8 28 3 16 3 12 1 9 32.14 - - - - 

民 國 9 8 年  2 0 0 9 212 46 110 10 77 23 42 19.81 9 5 - - 

民 國 9 9 年  2 0 1 0 355 102 153 15 111 27 50 14.08 50 - - - 

著作權  
Copyright 78 27 27 5 12 10 10 - 14 - - - 

專利權  
Patent right 211 63 103 4 89 10 27 - 18 - - - 

商標權  
Right of exclusive use of trademark 41 11 18 3 8 7 11 - 1 - - - 

光碟管理條例  
Optical Disk Act - - - - - - - - - - - - 

營業秘密法  
Trade Secret Act 5 1 - - - - - - 4 - - - 

積體電路電路布局保護法  
Regulation Goverming the protection of 
Integrated Circuits Configuration Act 

1 - - - - - - - 1 - - - 

植物品種及種苗法  
Species of Plants and Seedling Act - - - - - - - - - - - - 

公平交易法  
Fair Trade Act 8 - 5 3 2 - 2 - 1 - - - 

其他  
Other 11 - - - - - - - 11 - - - 

說明：和解百分比指和解件數占民事第一審終結事件之百分比。 



8－9 

4. State and Subject-Matter Amounts of Money of Civil Cases Terminated in the First Instance by the 
Intellectual Property Court – by Year and Litigation Type 

 
  Unit: case: % 

以財產價值（新台幣）計算之件數 No. of cases computed in relation to ther monetary of assets involved (in NT dollar) 
計 

 
 
 
 

Total 

五千元 
以下 

 
 
 

5000 or 
less than 

5000 
dollars 

逾五千元
至一萬元
以下 

 
 

Over 5000 
to 10000 
dollars 

逾一萬元
至三萬元
以下 

 
 

Over 
10000 to 
30000 
dollars 

逾三萬元
至五萬元
以下 

 
 

Over 
30000 to 
50000 
dollars 

逾五萬元
至十萬元
以下 

 
 

Over 
50000 to 
100000 
dollars 

逾十萬元
至三十萬
元以下 

 
 

Over 
100000 to 

300000 
dollars 

逾三十萬
元至五十
萬元以下 

 
 

Over 
300000 to 

500000 
dollars 

逾五十萬
元至一百
萬元以下 

 
 

Over 
500000 to 
1000000 
dollars 

逾一百萬
元至五百
萬元以下 

 
 

Over 
1000000 to 
5000000 
dollars 

逾五百萬
元至一千
萬元以下 

 
 

Over 
5000000 to 
10000000 

dollars 

逾一千萬
元至一億
元以下 

 
 

Over 
10000000 

to 
100000000 

dollars 

逾一億元 
 
 
 
 

Over 
100000000 

dollars 

不以財
產價值
計算之
件數 

 
Number of 
cases not 
computed 

by the 
value of 
property 

其他 
 
 
 
 

Other 

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

28 - - - 1 1 1 3 11 10 1 - - - - 

212 - - - - 7 10 8 38 115 19 14 1 - - 

355 - - - 5 24 60 11 31 159 20 20 25 - - 

78 - - - 5 17 9 3 7 24 3 1 9 - - 

211 - - - - 2 47 5 21 105 12 14 5 - - 

41 - - - - 5 4 2 3 20 4 3 - - - 

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

5 - - - - - - - - 2 1 - 2 - - 

1 - - - - - - - - 1 - - - - - 

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

8 - - - - - - 1 - 5 - 2 - - - 

11 - - - - - - - - 2 - - 9 - - 

Note：Conciliation percentage is the ratio of the number of Conciliation cases to the number of civil cases terminated in the first instance.  
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